# OP \$365.00 35824

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases RF 4820/0337)
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		07/16/2014	Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE, INC.		
Street Address:	1613 North Harrison Parkway, Suite 200		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3582444	SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3632476	SHERIDAN	
Registration Number:	3628136	SHERIDAN	
Registration Number:	3221885	SHERIDAN CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3221886	SCHS SHERIDAN CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE SERV	
Registration Number:	3938824	PREMIEHR NEONATOLOGY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4015454	PREMIEHR	
Registration Number:	3938825	PREMIEHR NEONATOLOGY SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85419177	CARE WRITEHR	
Serial Number:	85419165	CARE WRITEHR	
Serial Number:	85543829	KAIZENOLOGY THE SCIENCE OF IMPROVEMENT	
Serial Number:	85543826	KAIZENOLOGY	
Serial Number:	85620939	KAIZENOLOGY	
Serial Number:	85621869	THE CLINICAL PRACTICE OF LEAN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

900298250 REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0122

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049133-0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

SIGNATURE: /atk/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks\_4820 0337)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks\_4820 0337)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks\_4820 0337)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0123

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of July 16, 2014 ("Effective Date") by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of SHERIDAN HEALTHCARE, INC. (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Second-Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2012 by and between the Company and the Collateral Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), the Company granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Second-Lien Secured Parties a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was executed by the Company and was previously recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 13, 2012 at Trademark Reel No. 4820, Frame No. 0337; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release the grant of its security interest in all of the right, title, and interest of the Company in the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, all of its security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to the Company any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral, all without warranty and representation of any kind.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or Agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0124

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By: 1 Name:

Title:

WHITNEY GASTON AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Granter	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
	SHERIDAN IN ALTIK ARE			
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.		77/389,255	3/8/09	3582444
Sheridas Heakhcars, Inc.	SHEŘÍDAN	77/369.254	6/2/00	3632476
Sheridaa Heakhcare, Inc.	SHERIDAN	77/396,341	5/26/09	3628136
	22222222222222222222222222222222222222			
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.		78/759,501	5/27898	3221885
	<i>50</i> 15			
Sheridas Heakhcare, Inc.		78/759,539	5/27/08	3221886
	$oldsymbol{P^{ronner}}$			
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	A secondary services	77/9080,386	3/29/11	3938834
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	PREMIEHR	85/217,116	8/23/2013	4015454
	PREMIEHR NEONATOLOGY SERVICES			
Sheridas Heilthcare, Inc.		77/900,388	3/29/2011	3938823
	8000	Annia in		
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	WileHR/	85/419,177	Pending	Pending
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	CARE WritEHR	85/419,165	Penting	Femiling
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	KØizen <u>LOGY</u>	85/543,829	Pending	Pentins
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.	KAIZENOLOGY	85/543,826	Pending	Pending
Sheridaa Healthcare, Inc.	Kászen (LOGY	85650000	Penting	Pending
	THE CLINICAL PRACTICE OF LEAN			
Sheridan Healthcare, Inc.		85/621,869	Pending	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0126

**RECORDED: 08/13/2014**